Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 13913-023001 Client's Ref. No.: 2002P00128 US01

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Joerg Bischof, Christian Cohrs, Christian Denkel,	SAP AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT			
Markus Dinkel and Martin Kolb	Neurottstrasse 16			
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	69190 Walldorf			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Germany			
■ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement				
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:				
Execution Date: November 19, 2003	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	/wattonaritatios/addresses attached: Lifes E. No			
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	data of the continuous las			
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:			
• •	B: Patent No(s).:			
10/186,460	<u> </u>			
	tached? ☐ Yes 图 No			
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40			
PTO Customer Number 32864	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.			
F10 Customer Number 32864				
	8. Deposit Account No.; 06-1050			
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and				
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
$\ell \nearrow$				
Hans R. Troesch				
Reg. No. 36,950   Much 19 Nov 03				
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document; 3				

50185549.doc

#### CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

November 19, 2003 Date of Transmission

Signature

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

REEL: 014141 FRAME: 0824

and which is found in

SAP AG WALLDORF

+49 6227 741990

☑003 S.Ø2/Ø3

Attorney Docket No.: 13913-023001 SAP Ref. No.: 2002P00128 US01

Page 1 of 2

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, Joerg Bischof, Christian Cohrs, Christian Denkel, Markus Dinkel and Martin Kolb, hereby assign to SAP Aktiengesellschaft, a German Corporation, having a place of business at Neurottstrasse 16, D-69190 Walldorf, Germany, and its successors, and assigns (collectively, "the ASSIGNEE") our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are the subject of a patent document entitled

Recording Application User Actions

	U.S. patent application filed on	6/28/2002	under Application No	<u>10/186,480</u> ,
We authorize and serial number of t	i request the attorneys of record or the application when known.	e attorney filing the a	application to insert into thi	s assignment the filing date and
such legal equiva improvements; ar Convention for the treaties of like pur	includes the foregoing patent applicat dents; all patents, utility models, and on define right to claim priority based on e Protection of Industrial Property, the rposes. We authorize the Assignee to rations and like rights of exclusion an	design registrations ( the filing date of the e Patent Cooperation p apply in all countrie	prented by any jurisdiction foregoing patent application Treaty, the European Pal as in our names or in its ow	tor any of said inventions and on or patent under the International tent Convention, and all other on name for patents, utility models,
We hereby state a conflict with this a	and agree that no assignment, sale, a assignment.	agreement, or encum	ibrance has been or will be	made or entered into that would
request and at its legal equivalents relating thereto: a	for ourselves and our respective hein expense all pertinent facts and docu as may be known and accessible to u and we agree promptly to perform suc ments as the Assignee may reasonat	ments relating to any us and to testify as to th lawful acts and to	/ of said inventions and im; ) the same in any interfere sign such further applicatio	provements or said patents and nce, litigation, or proceeding
Inventor's Signati Witnessed by:	Joerg Bischof Signature Martin Wolb		18th Love Date	wb <del>a 200</del> 3
Inventor's Signati Witnessed by:	Christian Cohrs  Escleof  Signature  Forg Bischell  Print Name		19 <sup>7th</sup> No Date	bounber 2003

+49 6227 741990

**2**004 9.03/03

Attorney Docket No.: 13913-023001 SAP Ref. No.: 2002P00128 US01

Page 2 of 2

Inventor's Signature

Witnessed by:

Signature

Witnessed by:

Inventor's Signature

Signature

Signature

Martin Kolb

inventor's Signature

Witnessed by:

Date

50185495.doc

Attorney's Docket No.: 13913-023001 Client's Ref. No.: 2002P00128 US01

# OFFICIAL COMMUNICATION

#### FACSIMILE

## TO THE ATTENTION OF:

# MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT FAX NO: 703/306-5995

Number of pages including this page

Applicant: Bischof et al.

Serial No.: 10/186,460 Filed

: June 28, 2002

Art Unit : 2171

Examiner: Unknown

FACSIMILE COMMUNICATION

Title : Recording Application User Actions

### MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Attached to this facsimile communication cover sheet is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment, faxed this 19th day of November, 2003, to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Date: November 19, 2003

PTO Customer No. 32864 Fish & Richardson P.C. 500 Arguello Street, Suite 500 Redwood City, California 94063 Telephone: (650) 839-5070

Fax: (650) 839-5071

50185551.doc

NOTE: This facsimile is intended for the addressee only and may contain privileged or confidential information. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately call us collect at

(650) 839-5070 to arrange for its return. Thank you.

**RECORDED: 11/19/2003** 

PATENT

REEL: 014141 FRAME: 0827